GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1486
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.09.2020

Fertilizer Subsidy

1486. SHRIMATI ANNPURNA DEVI:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:
(a) The details of the subsidy being provided to the farmers and the fertilizers manufacturing companies in public, private and cooperative sector for various fertilizers during the last three years and the current year, company-wise;

(b) Whether the Government proposes to provide Direct Benefit Transfer (DBT) into the bank accounts of farmers; and

(c) If so, the details of the numbers of farmers likely to be benefitted by the same?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF CHEMICAL & FERTILIZERS

(SH. D.V.SADANANDA GOWDA)

(a) The details of the subsidy provided to the various fertilizer companies in public, private and cooperative sectors in the country during each of the last three years and the current year, company-wise is enclosed in Annexure-|.

(b) At present there is no firm decision to introduce Direct Benefit Transfer into bank accounts of farmers. However, Government has constituted a nodal Committee under co-chairmanship of Secretary (Fertilizers) and Secretary (Agriculture) to look into the various aspects of introduction of Direct Cash Transfer of fertilizer subsidy to farmers.

(c) Does not arise as no decision in this regard has been taken so far.


("0z0z “snEny [13) "1D00"L1#8--12-0T0T PUE "I200°6¥0Y1--0C-610C "ID9€'SSTLT-6T-8T0Z * "1D00'0866—

81~/ T0Z 483k JuaLind pue siedh asuy 1se] 40y 23N papiodwi Jo} o81no Apisgns ‘aaoqe wolj Jedy 230N

1z-0Z0Z

00°9TSHT |9E°LT 66'66vS |[TL'986Y |SB'BI69 00°0S0EY S8'EE 00°9064T 00'6Z%0T S8'6L79S 0S'68TZE 00°0T SE'0TBYT 00°09Z6 96'LTZ6S 0L EL69E 9zT'L O0'LEEVT 00'006L |B30 | pueiy
000 oc'o 000 spuog uo 5507 =
8007 TSBLY [T TE'LT 972 78'T S8'T 6T'YT LO°L [} 9/'0T €T £9°E vEs uo "Byl €
000 000 00'0 w8ieud i2ads z
000 000 000 0007 ¥20-24d T
EV'L66TT [TT°6 TE'L687 |ZS66EE |96'[VEWE  |E6°S098T  |6V'TT TV'ET98 ETLITL vS'8S66Z  |L1°90Z¥T  |¥S'9 69'8Z28 bT'LTSL |Z6°TI86Z  |8v'00SST  |OL'E LT'98SL LY'TZL9 "IAd - |30
¥0'0 "pY] "WAd EIpU| 542 Ind LE
89t $6°'S v6'S 20 207 000 SLINN DNIYNLIVANNYA XINE 1S0dINOD ALD|  “IAd ES
8E'0YS LY'9LYT LY'9L0T 6L°0L11 SL0LTT 6E'90T1T 6E'9011T SLINN dSS|  "3d SE
9z'0 0c'0 000 000 000 {paaiwT (elpu[jwayasoud 1emis0} 10| "IAd vE
YTE 6C'S 6L'S OF'0T ov'oT 110 110 PI1Had g WeyD URlRYy] "IAd E€E
000 000 000 >Emn_tDU mc_nnfm ulsjse] iealy “INd CE
000 3 6E'E 780 780 P31 3Ad Waydoig BPRWIEN|  Ind 1€
000 000 000 P37 3Ad Sa1ueBiQ podudy|  WAd [
09'0z6 |EL0 Trvel 7L 9ECT 790 30'L STE6ETT 90'€91T y1'0 S6'SE S6'9LLT oy Ll £0°0 9v'6C "P¥] 3udwWaD g sJaz|dag Jndue) | Iad 6C
69'800C TrILLT TV'9LLT 011901 15'8501T 657 98'v811 LO'TSTT 6/ 'EE {145 Ajsnojaaid) p31 518 nd 87
16'59 ¥6'6SE 76 6SE 09°LZT BI'BIT w6 85'GZE TV'T0E ST'%Z QL1 GNIODTWANIH|  '3Ad Jx3
06'T LY'ET LYET 96'2Z 96'7C 8T'6C 81'6C PIT3Ad WaydHNS plUomsuelL]  IAd 9z
00'0 160 160 000 TYNOILYNYILNI L¥34NNS|  IAd ST
00'0 00°0 £0°0 P31 INdJ@Rdaol| WA v
wy wy EER 93'§ YE'EL vE'ET ‘P¥T SiRzIIMAd ¥ | 3Nd £C
0s'T 78'0VT  |86'bY £0'6SS 000 ET'9SY 08'86 T8'0TL 100 61895 19°Z91 129TL v'0 £€'095 T¥'S9T "py] Si9zl|ued JBISUBaID| I [
000 00'0 000 "P¥] '3d suopnjos "desd afelod|  “Ind 1z
00°0 000 000 ‘py] elpy| sijeY|  3Ad o4
66'61S €S0 ¥5'08 76'85 BETEVT 17556 55°0 19'562 167081 B0'VOET ESPYL 9v'0 80'7OE 10'SS2 0T'61Z1 07'STL 57°0 Cy'S6T T0'861 P37 54351]11494 g §|2ajWayD AIOjFURN | IAd 61
000 00°0 000 p3] ElpujuBILNG| "M 8Tl
TTILLT Y20 771261 20’1261 o%'0 6E9ETT LLTETT 850 vo'y CLGYEL TS6YET 31’0 €00 {41ND OaNI) Wissels|  "Ind Ll
00°Z6Y 92’128 97’128 £8'996 £8'996 LBELS L8'ETS "P] "IAd BIPUIJIBSON | "IAd 9T
000 00D 000 siezliiiad WdH|  'Ind ST
000 000 00°0 PIIDLINN|  Ad T
7516 800 95 LET  |Z8'6S TS6161 v2'9L6 9E'D SE'909 96'SEE ¥6'9¥07 8L°19L 6T'L0S 059841 TTrL ¥0°0 89'£69 L9'vYE piisjeajwayy 0By lenz| g | ET
[ 000 000 piJaziiyed g sedlwayD eipeyqBunl]  Wd | TT
IVSETT |91 OT'69E |9L'EST 0E'0SZE 06 TEDT 6T'T £4'559 8.195 L0'TTILT 62'8ZH1 E0°0 EEERH 67°L82 SE'S0TT SY'0EST 050 0L'BEE 0L'SEE P31 37d S[ESIWAY2018Y Dy 2|14MISIe3) P] 'Ind BIPU| BWERIOPU]|  3Ad 1T
L1'9%8 66'6T.1 66'6TLT 0E'7LST 0E'#LIT €296V £2°9671 P11DIdS| Wd 01
68'E0S  |[¥00 95°50L 81'G0L 910 70 [EREE] 68'EVS 120 BS'LT LY'BED L8518 500 557 s|ealwayD g 19ZljIHa4 WRILYS|  IAd 6
78Ty |08'[8 78281 00'0 6LTLZT €0'TIZ vEEYLL €00 £9'THTT 89°L 628Zv1 90°0 T9'S9ET 1829 'p3] @1eydsoyq dadpeied|  IAd BN E
79'8LL L6'6ZL 80°/ZL 0 Lo'T ¥0'LZ8T TE'9I8T €L0T £8°'ST1C S8'T01Z TE0 L9EL 37 S[eajwayD 1§ J8zijiiag runfiedeN|  IAd L
000 8Y'T 8v'T S6'6 <66 |euonewau] 17| "IAd E]
870 . €2°8Z9T 8T WLOE 100 LT PLOE 6S'ZYLE 6STVLE  |2OTHLIE SED L9°0Y2E PajWI] yselod URlpUl| "IN s
L6189 910 TE'TY 96'9¥7T £8'9501 (454 19°'881 9%'SP0T 74568 060 v8'8YT Yr'BLET 95 YITL 160 66'EST pI1'oD siesiiHag Asjjep epeuiieN 1BIND ] Ind El
TL08T [BLEE TLSSS 700 79'6Z1 £0'92T €1'595 1516 Tl 09'095 £0'0 S9'9LY 26'E8 [10d10 Asnemald) py] saidojouyda) wWaydeWs|  Ad €
91’626 |LO'Z8 LEOTZE 9.7L8E 19'LEE 56°S9TE ¥0'1062 16792 TSTLYT 62°06CC ET'Z8T £17 [eUORRUIAIU] [BPUBWIOIOD| "IN [
ZO'ISIE |60°C 98'799 £C'9E89 TE'B6YS 0z'0 TL'9EET L8'TEOY 10'888¢ 69°EYIT  |IS'TIZY 61918 0£'0 T L6ET “BY] S|ediway) g JazliHiad [2qWeyd|  “IAd T
0Z'TESS |S0'T 9b'9ETT |ZE'SLY 60'0EELT S0'S8L0T 6T'L ES'VES TE'E00Z S9°v8rIT 69'€9LL 67°098€ 61'098 TOv8OVT b'0888 ST'T 68'P6tl €5°L0L do-0) - 2301
Se'ses S0 70'99¢ £9'760S 81'I0LY 6T'L 90'986 %0'0TYE 0L'ESOE 98'SSE TULLTE 61°828¢ STT LLLYE "7 an3eIaco-0D helg yeusiy| G000 | T
S8'SE9Y 9y'9gZT |8T'60Z 99°'SEZZT | L8'€899 ES'PESY 97'.101 19'706 66'60LY 67'098E EEV0S 06'9060T  |52'Z509 68 6y 9L '65€ P11 aniei2doo) Jas||iaz siowiled uelpu|] "do-0D T
6Z°LL69 |0T9 TL[88 |St'606 6V ETLLT BE'9E9ET LT'ST pZ'9SLT 0L'SOET LY TTBET 9'6120T 86°C 0E'VTLT SS°SL8 LZ'TIEST 8L°T6STT Wi TL8PTT LELOY *103235 21|qNd - [BIOL
80681 €00 LE'861 LE'86T 7861 Zv'861 9E'TEY 9E'TEY “py] Wayp g 5192|184 As|jep eiandewiyeig| 2land 9
LE'SVOT |L0E 79'IST  [£8'00T T8'SEES OV ZETS 6E°L 81'80S ¥8°L8C 79L18E 9Y'8ZTE 150 68'8ZS 99'65 TT'8L9Y LT9ETY 8E°0 98'ThY 06'66 37 sJ@sl|ia4 g s|eaway] ehliusey | 3and 5
68'S65€ 22T S8'L19 6ECLIL T0°0vS9 LT TT'0ES 85'S6ES OF' ¥S8Y ZE'T 98'6ES B1'8Y89 ¥0'1299 8.0 8E'9ZC P17 52921|3434 [eUOREN |  3ljAnd v
9zT'LyT  |vL0 €6°LT 81'9911T 80°vE0T ¥S'Z 95'69 67" EBET SLTLET vL'0T 18'Z€6 £1758 o 9z°08 py] sJ9si|jad sedpelN | dlgnd E
69'506 |BE0 8E'E6Y  |BZ'BLT 00'¥6EC ZS'1L9 62T LTEVEL T6'LLE 08'86%C 19695 €S0 TrvEsT b2 8ST 08'L6LT 86'1SS vZ'0 L0°LETL 19°81T P17 5/e21WayD g siaziilied e1eis 3edna|  dlignd T |
9.0 8LvTT  |SYTL vL'9v8 89'T £7'SE8 £8'6 99'8Z5 000 790 STO1S i 16729 190 TLE6S 8572 P17 @J00URARI | S|EI|WAYD PUE 513 ond T |
3sodwo) 1sodwo) 3sodwo) 1sodwo)
vIENGNI| | 0Rd ani | 28d diNll |e3oL V3¥N ANl P Ngd ANI | N'Bd dWI oL v3dN ani A0 S7gd NI | N'Bd dINI [CLTR v3¥N ani a0 WYd ANI | H'Bd dWI
[0z0z ‘3sn3ny o3dn) .
0Z-610Z 61-810¢ 81-£102 JNVN ANVINOD | 403335 oN IS

(534047 uf s3adny]

[-adnxauuy

paseajas Apisng asim-Auedwo) [asim 103135

